FEATURES
> 600W peak pulsepower capability at 10/1000µs waveform
> For surface mounted applications to optimize board space
> Typical failure mode is short from over-specified voltage or current
> Glass passivated junction
> Excellent clamping capability
> Halogen free and RoHS compliant
DESCRIPTION

@VRWM
 IR(uA)
BREAKDOWN
VOLTAGE
@IT
VBR(V)
TEST
CURRENT
IT(mA)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
SMA6J5.0A SMA6J5.0CA 5.0 65.3 8006.40~7.00  10.0 9.2
SMA6J6.0A SMA6J6.0CA 6.0 58.3  8006.67~7.37 10.0 10.3
SMA6J6.5A SMA6J6.5CA 6.5 53.6 5007.22~7.98  10.0 11.2
SMA6J7.0A SMA6J7.0CA 7.0 50.0  2007.78~8.60 10.0 12.0
SMA6J7.5A SMA6J7.5CA 7.5 46.6 1008.33~9.21  1.0 12.9
SMA6J8.0A SMA6J8.0CA 8.0 44.2  508.89~9.83 1.0 13.6
SMA6J8.5A SMA6J8.5CA 8.5 41.7 209.44~10.40  1.0 14.4
SMA6J9.0A SMA6J9.0CA 9.0 39.0  1010.00~11.10 1.0 15.4
SMA6J10A SMA6J10CA 10.0 35.3 511.10~12.30  1.0 17.0
SMA6J11A SMA6J11CA 11.0 33.0  112.20~13.50 1.0 18.2
SMA6J12A SMA6J12CA 12.0 30.2 113.30~14.70 1.0 19.9
SMA6J13A SMA6J13CA 13.0 28.0 114.40~15.90 1.0 21.5
DEVICE
MARKING
CODE
Uni Bi

6AR
6AT
6AV
6KX 6AX
6KZ
6LE
6LG
6AZ
6BE
6BG
 Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55~150 °C
Cathode Anode
Steady State Power Dissipa�on at TA=50°C(Note2). PM(AV)  3.3 Wa�s
Page 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PER LINE@ 25°C UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
SMA6J14A SMA6J14CA 14.0 25.9 115.60~17.20 1.0 23.2
SMA6J15A SMA6J15CA 15.0 24.6 116.70~18.50 1.0 24.4
SMA6J16A SMA6J16CA 16.0 23.1 117.80~19.70 1.0 26.0
SMA6J17A SMA6J17CA 17.0 21.8 118.90~20.90 1.0 27.6
SMA6J18A SMA6J18CA 18.0 20.6 120.00~22.10 1.0 29.2
SMA6J20A SMA6J20CA 20.0 18.6 122.20~24.50 1.0 32.4
SMA6J22A SMA6J22CA 22.0 16.9 124.40~26.90 1.0 35.5
SMA6J24A SMA6J24CA 24.0 15.5 126.70~29.50 1.0 38.9
SMA6J26A SMA6J26CA 26.0 14.3 128.90~31.90 1.0 42.1
SMA6J28A SMA6J28CA 28.0 13.3 131.10~34.40 1.0 45.4
SMA6J30A SMA6J30CA 30.0 12.4 133.30~36.80 1.0 48.4
SMA6J33A SMA6J33CA 33.0 11.3 136.70~40.60 1.0 53.3
SMA6J36A SMA6J36CA 36.0 10.4 140.00~44.20 1.0 58.1
SMA6J40A SMA6J40CA 40.0 9.3 144.40~49.10 1.0 64.5
SMA6J43A SMA6J43CA 43.0 8.7 147.80~52.80 1.0 69.4
SMA6J45A SMA6J45CA 45.0 8.3 150.00~55.30 1.0 72.7
SMA6J48A SMA6J48CA 48.0 7.8 153.30~58.90 1.0 77.4
SMA6J51A SMA6J51CA 51.0 7.3 156.70~62.70 1.0 82.4
SMA6J54A SMA6J54CA 54.0 6.9 160.00~66.30 1.0 87.1
SMA6J58A SMA6J58CA 58.0 6.5 164.40~71.20 1.0 93.6
SMA6J60A SMA6J60CA 60.0 6.2 166.70~73.70 1.0 96.8
SMA6J64A SMA6J64CA 64.0 5.9 171.10~78.60 1.0 103.0
SMA6J70A SMA6J70CA 70.0 5.3 177.80~86.00 1.0 113.0
SMA6J75A SMA6J75CA 75.0 5.0 183.30~92.10 1.0 121.0
SMA6J78A SMA6J78CA 78.0 4.8 186.70~95.80 1.0 126.0
SMA6J85A SMA6J85CA 85.0 4.4 194.40~104.00 1.0 137.0
SMA6J5.0~150A/CA
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
PART NUMBER
Unidirec�onal Bidirec�onal

6NG
6DE
6DG
6NK
6NM
6DK
6DM
6NP
6NR
6DP
6DR
6NT
6NV
6DT
6DV
SMA6J90A SMA6J90CA 90.0 4.1 1100.00~111.00 1.0 146.0
SMA6J100A SMA6J100CA 100.0 3.7 1111.00~123.00 1.0 162.0
SMA6J110A SMA6J110CA 110.0 3.4 1122.00~135.00 1.0 177.0
SMA6J120A SMA6J120CA 120.0 3.1 1133.00~147.00 1.0 193.0
6NX
6NZ
6DX
6DZ
6PE
6PG
6EE
6EG
SMA6J130A SMA6J130CA 130.0 2.9 1144.00~159.00 1.0 209.0
SMA6J150A SMA6J150CA 150.0 2.5 1167.00~185.00 1.0 243.0
6PK
6PM
6EK
6EM